	and the state of	
Assistant Commiss	sioner for Patents	RECOR
Box Assignments	/ ×	20-
Washington, D.C.	20231	9 1832
	MAR	

## 06-28-1999

RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101077052 102442 y Docket No. To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Takatoshi KONDO MITSUBA CORPORATION 2681, HIROSAWACHO 1-CHOME, KIRYU-SHI, GUNMA-KEN, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 3. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. Nature of conveyance: □Yes ⋈ No Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1-25-99 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/099,482 C. Patent No.(s) В. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff\_ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 66758 ) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: March 18, 1999 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075

64 FC:584

Thomas J. Pardini

Registration No. 27,075
Registration No. 30,411

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Takatoshi KONDO	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
		valuable consideration paid oes assign, transfer and set					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MITSUBA CORPORATION				
(10) Insert Address of			2681, Hirosawacho 1-chome Kiryu-shi, Gunma-ken, Japan		<del></del>		
	Assignee	` ,					
		the ent invent divisio	tire right, title and interest for th ion, and in all applications for p onal, continuation, substitute, an	<ul> <li>and Assignce's heirs, successors, assige e United States of America as defined atent including any and all provisiona d reissue application(s), and all Letter that may be granted on the invention</li> </ul>	l in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the al, non-provisional, s Patent, extensions,		
(11)	Insert	(11)					
	Identification such as Title, Case		MOUTHPIECE OF A WINDO	OW WASHER NOZZLE FOR A VEH	ICLE		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	(Attorney Docket No. 102442 )				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	(12) on <u>January 25, 1999</u>				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe	r 2 <u>9/099</u> ,482			
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
any app the Assi claims of reexami resultin entire in assignment	dication or continuation or or ignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur  5) Each undersigned auth  g from said application(s) to the continuation of the continuation	es to exec division the in obtain es to exec cional Con es to perfo nited State orizes and o the said that he ha his heirs, s by grants	ute all papers necessary in conneceof, or any patent or reissue a ing evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents an vention for Protection of Industrom all affirmative acts which mest patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of I Assignee, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	d perform any act which may be nece rial Property or similar agreements. ay be necessary to obtain, maintain of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pat tire interest, and covenants that he has cute, any agreements in conflict here.	ssary in connection with reconfirm by reissue or tents of the United States full right to convey the with, and agrees that this nament any further		
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by th	ne undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	January 25,	1999	Inventor Signature	Takatoshi KONDO	(SEAL)		
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date	This assignment should p			ublic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. C			
If neith	er, then it should be signed	before at	least two witnesses who also sig	n here:	onour ir outside the o.s.A.		
Date	1999.1.25		Witness	E ALTO			
Date	1999.1.25 January 25.	1999	Witness	J. Lawan			

**RECORDED: 03/18/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010047 FRAME: 0776